
Fall 2023

N E W S L E T T E R

Student 
Affairs

Now that we are a few weeks into the full 
swing of our Fall Quarter, we wanted to give 
you a glimpse of some of the student events 
that have been hosted on campus. 

Message from the Associate 
Vice President of Student 
Affairs/Dean of Students
I look forward to getting to know each and 
every one of you. Please feel free to contact 
me at DeanofStudents@life.edu. 

Dr. Janna Bredeson 
Associate Vice President of 
Student Affairs and Dean of 
Students

mailto:DeanofStudents%40life.edu?subject=
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Student Affairs 
Highlighted Events 

A special thanks to the entire Student 
Affairs team for hosting many 
amazing events and activities, as 
well as to all the wonderful staff that 
make it possible.

L.I.F.E. EVENT/CLUB DAY: THURSDAY WEEK 1 

Thanks to the many students and staff/faculty that 
make L.I.F.E. Event/Club Day possible.  We had 52 clubs 
and 10 departments with 722 check-ins. An extra special 
thanks to the AMAZING Student Affairs Team and the 
many volunteers to make this event happen. The number 
of new, reactivated and in-process club requests from 
Winter 2023-Fall 2023 = 30.

722 
check-ins

1ST STUDENT EMPLOYMENT JOB FAIR

On October 16 we hosted our first Student Employment 
Job Fair on campus.  We had 55 students explore 
the over 70 on-campus job opportunities.  This is an 
important step in creating a campus culture of career 
readiness for our students, and we are so impressed with 
how many students and departments showed up to 
promote this opportunity. 

70+ 
on-campus job 
opportunities

THE BIG EVENT

Fall Fest was a great success.  We had 469 check-ins. 
Students reported: “… All the activities were great… ” 
“We need more events like this to help the campus 
family come together.” “Great event.” “I look forward 
to more events like this on campus. Create more of a 
campus culture is what I am looking for.” 

469 
check-ins
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Welcome to all our new staff in 
Student Affairs!

Welcome to  
the Team!

Keagan Devereaux, Student 
Accounts Specialist

Student Accounts News:  

Launch of PayMyTuition 
for International  
Tuition Payments
We’re excited to announce our partnership with PayMyTuition, 
providing our international students with an easier way to 
pay tuition and related fees online! International students 
can now use the www.paymytuition.com platform to pay 
their fees. #internationalstudents #tuition #announcement 
#paymytuition

http://www.paymytuition.com
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Fall 2023 
Student  
Affairs’ 

Links

STUDENT AFFAIRS LOCATIONS
Find out where many of the Student Affairs resources are located across campus:  
life.edu/about-pages/basic-information/campus-map

LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER (LRC)
 � VP of Student Affairs: life.edu/campus-life-pages/welcome-from-student-affairs
 � AVP of Student Affairs/Dean of Students: life.edu/campus-life-pages/avp-dean-of-

students

STUDENT AFFAIRS DESK 
 � CARE: life.edu/campus-life-pages/care
 � Career Services: life.edu/campus-life-pages/career-services
 � Orientation: life.edu/campus-life-pages/orientation
 � Graduation: life.edu/academic-pages/registrar/graduation-information/

graduation-ceremony
 � Auxiliary Services: life.edu/campus-life-pages/auxiliary-services
 � Campus Dining: life.edu/campus-life-pages/dining-services
 � Financial Aid: life.edu/admissions-pages/financial-aid
 � Student Accounts: life.edu/admissions-pages/student-accounts
 � Housing/Residential Life: life.edu/campus-life-pages/housing-overview
 � Card Services: life.edu/campus-life-pages/eagle-card-services 
 � Conflict Resolution & Accountability: life.edu/campus-life-pages/conflict-resolution-

and-accountability
 � Student Engagement and Leadership: life.edu/campus-life-pages/student-

engagement-and-leadership
 � Student Clubs/Organizations: life.edu/campus-life-pages/student-engagement-

and-leadership/student-organizations-2
 � Campus Activity Board (CAB): life.edu/campus-life-pages/student-engagement-

and-leadership/campus-activities-board

 � Food4Life: life.edu/campus-life-pages/food4life

GUY F. RIEKEMAN, D.C. CENTER FOR CHIROPRACTIC 
EDUCATION (RCCE)

 � Disability Services: life.edu/campus-life-pages/disability-services
 � Counseling: life.edu/campus-life-pages/counseling

CENTER FOR GRADUATE AND UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES (CGUS)
 � Life U Shop: life.edu/campus-life-pages/life-u-shop 

CENTER FOR ATHLETICS AND SPORT HEALTH SCIENCE (SHS)
 � Life University Fitness Center: life.edu/campus-life-pages/campus-recreation/

fitness-center
 � Intramural & Recreational Programs: life.edu/campus-life-pages/campus-

recreation/intramural-sports
 � Sports Clubs: life.edu/campus-life-pages/campus-recreation/sport-clubs

1085 BARCLAY CIRCLE
 � Campus Safety: life.edu/campus-life-pages/campus-safety

Engage.life.edu
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